E v a l u a t i o n
C e r t i f i c a t e
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V.
2 October 2025
Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11
2629 JA Delft

as a part of a dynamic measuring systems for liquids other than water.
 Producer mark or name : Endress+Hauser
Type designation : Flow-X/C
 Accuracy class : 0.3
 Further properties and test results are described in the annexes:
− Description TC13096 revision 0.
− Documentation folder TC13096-1.
Initially issued 2 October 2025
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number TC13096 revision 0
Project number 3993171
Page 1 of 19
1 General information on the electronic calculating and indicating
device
All properties of the electronic calculating and indicating device, whether mentioned or not,
shall not be in conflict with the legislation.
This Evaluation Certificate is the positive result of the applied voluntary, modular approach,
for a component of a measuring instrument, as described in WELMEC 8.8, 2017.
The complete measuring instrument must be covered by relevant metrological certification
that is valid in the country where the instrument is put into use.
One Flow-X/C flow module can be used for one or two meters with dual pulse input per
stream.
Example of the Flow-X/C
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number TC13096 revision 0
Project number 3993171
Page 2 of 19
1.1 Essential parts
The electronic calculating and indicating device can be composed of the following parts:
1.1.1 Hardware-components
Description Part number Documentation
Ambient temperature
range
Digital board
xx-211-006 13096/0-01; -02 +5 °C / +55 °C
xx-211-007 13096/0-03, -04
-25 °C / +55 °C
xx-211-008
13096/0-05,
13096/0-06
Analog board
xx-212-004
xx-212-003
13096/0-03, -04 +5 °C / +55 °C
xx-212-005 13096/0-09, -10
-25 °C / +55 °C
xx-212-006
13096/0-11, -12,
13096/0-13
Power board
xx-213-003 13096/0-14, -15 +5 °C / +55 °C
xx-213-004 13096/0-16, -17 -25 °C / +55 °C
Backplane panel xx-216-003 13096/0-18, -19 -25 °C / +55 °C
Connector panel
xx-218-004 13096/0-20, -21 +5 °C / +55 °C
xx-218-005
13096/0-22,
13096/0-23
-25 °C / +55 °C
Display interconnection
board
xx-219-004 13096/0-24, -25 +5 °C / +55 °C
xx-219-005 13096/0-26, -27 -25 °C / +55 °C
7” touch screen display
drawing
TST070WSBE
13096/0-28,
13096/0-29
-25 °C / +55 °C
Remark: xx can be any set of characters
1.2 Essential characteristics